

Summit Data Communications, Inc. (a division of Laird) 526 South Main Street Akron, OH 44311 USA

May 12, 2016

RE: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: TWG-SDCPE15N

Dear Sir or Madam:

Summit Data Communications, Inc. has applied for, and has been granted the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) registration number TWG-SDCPE15N for its radio module which carries Summit Data Communications, Inc. model number SDC-PE15N.

This letter grants authorization for representatives of Advantech Co., Ltd. to apply to the FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47 CFR 2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to Summit Data Communications module mentioned above (FCC ID: TWG-SDCPE15N). We are aware that Advantech Co., Ltd. intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID.

The device is being supplied to the applicant unmodified and equivalent to the original approved unit. The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

Sincerely,

Sue White

Documentation/Certification Manager Connectivity Solutions Business Unit

Summit Data Communications, Inc. (a division of Laird)